Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt resolution honoring Probation Services Manager **Al Vicent** upon his retirement from the Monterey County Probation Department after twenty years of dedicated public service

WHEREAS, Al Vicent, after a career in the private sector, began his public service as Deputy Probation Officer I in 2000, became a journey-level officer in 2001, was promoted to lead officer in 2007, and to Probation Services Manager in 2012; and

WHEREAS, Al Vicent, after serving in multiple assignments, managed two units in the Adult Division, successfully adapting to the changing landscape of adult Probation operations, and maintaining a positive, can-do attitude, infused with energy and enthusiasm; and

WHEREAS, Al Vicent served as Defensive Tactics trainer for the Department, and was widely respected for his technical and physical proficiency, his generous commitment of time and his professional expertise; and

WHEREAS, Al Vicent has shined as a mature, trustworthy officer, providing strong leadership to staff and using his excellent interpersonal skills to effectively mentor new officers; and

WHEREAS, Al Vicent distinguished himself for his willingness to act beyond the call of duty, always comfortable stepping outside his role to assist, as an authentic team player; and

WHEREAS, Al Vicent has been recognized for his commitment, motivation, and excellent work ethics, which have earned the respect of clients, peers and superiors; and

WHEREAS, Al Vicent has chosen to retire from the Monterey County Probation Department after twenty years of dedicated service, effective November 21, 2020, as he enters a new stage in his life, those who have been fortunate in working with him will remember his dedication to the Probation Department, his superiors, colleagues and subordinates, his clients and their families, and to the residents of Monterey County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, on behalf of the County and all of its residents thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and thanks **Al Vicent** for his contributions to Monterey County and wishes him success and contentment in his retirement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _____ day of _____, 2020 by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book____ for the meeting on

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Ву ____

, Deputy